505680024 09/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5726832

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
	ΔΑΤΑ						
		Nan	ne			Execution Dat	
INCEPTION SCIENCE	S, INC.					09/27/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ						
Name:		INCEPTION 4, INC.					
Street Address:	5871 OE	BERLIN I	DRIVE				
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	100					
City:	SAN DIE	SAN DIEGO					
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92121						
Property Type			Number				
			Number				
Property Type)	1631221 ⁻					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE)	1631221					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	e 1 DATA	1631221 ⁻ (212)588-	1				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (be sent to	(212)588 • the e-m a	1 -0500 ail address first; if				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA (be sent to f provided;	(212)588 • the e-m a	1 -0500 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 2	(212)588 t he e-m a i ; if that i 21258808 Docket@	1 -0500 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 300 haugpartners.com				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (be sent to f provided, 2 1 :	(212)588- the e-ma ; if that is 21258808 Docket@ HAUG PA	1 -0500 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 300 haugpartners.com ARTNERS LLP				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 2 :	(212)588 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that i</i> 21258808 Docket@ HAUG PA 745 FIFT	1 -0500 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 300 haugpartners.com ARTNERS LLP H AVENUE				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 2 :	(212)588- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that i</i> 21258808 Docket@ HAUG PA 745 FIFT 10TH FLC	1 -0500 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 300 haugpartners.com ARTNERS LLP H AVENUE DOR	will be sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 2 : :	(212)588 <i>the e-ma</i> 21258808 Docket@ HAUG PA 745 FIFT 10TH FLC NEW YO	-0500 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 300 haugpartners.com ARTNERS LLP H AVENUE DOR RK, NEW YORK 10	will be sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 2 :	(212)588 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>if that i</i> 21258808 Docket@ HAUG PA 745 FIFT 10TH FLC NEW YO A1 ⁻	1 -0500 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 300 haugpartners.com ARTNERS LLP H AVENUE DOR RK, NEW YORK 10 12-42.1	will be sen 151			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 2 :	(212)588 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>if that i</i> 21258808 Docket@ HAUG PA 745 FIFT 10TH FLC NEW YO A1 ⁻ RU	1 -0500 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 300 haugpartners.com ARTNERS LLP H AVENUE DOR RK, NEW YORK 10 12-42.1 SSELL A. GARMAN	will be sen 151			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 2 :	(212)588- <i>the e-ma</i> 21258808 Docket@ HAUG PA 745 FIFT 10TH FLC NEW YO A1 ⁻ RU /Ru	-0500 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 300 haugpartners.com ARTNERS LLP H AVENUE DOR RK, NEW YORK 10 12-42.1 ISSELL A. GARMAN	will be sen 151			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 2 :	(212)588- <i>the e-ma</i> 21258808 Docket@ HAUG PA 745 FIFT 10TH FLC NEW YO A1 ⁻ RU /Ru	1 -0500 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 300 haugpartners.com ARTNERS LLP H AVENUE DOR RK, NEW YORK 10 12-42.1 SSELL A. GARMAN	will be sen 151			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 2 : : : H NUMBER: :	(212)588- <i>the e-ma</i> 21258808 Docket@ HAUG PA 745 FIFT 10TH FLC NEW YO A1 ⁻ RU /Ru	-0500 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 300 haugpartners.com ARTNERS LLP H AVENUE DOR RK, NEW YORK 10 12-42.1 ISSELL A. GARMAN	will be sen 151			

Application No.: PCT/US2017/037766 Filing Date: June 15, 2017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Inception Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 5871 Oberlin Drive, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed the following United States applications for Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patent Applications"):

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
PCT/US2017/037766	June 15, 2017	CARBOCYCLIC PROLINAMIDE DERIVATIVES

WHEREAS, Inception 4, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 5871 Oberlin Drive, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the International Application No. PCT/US2017/037766, and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Application, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application, or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application, including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for issue all related Letters Patent to the Application, in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 050428 FRAME: 0144 Application No.: PCT/US2017/037766 Filing Date: June 15, 2017 PATENT Client Code: ISCI.015WO Page 2

September, 2018.	WHEREOF, I	hereunto	set m	ny hand'	and	seal	this	27	day	of

Assignor (Conveying Party)

Inception Delaware	Sciences, Inc.
Ву:	3601
Name:	Petpiboon Prasit
Title:	CEO
Date:	September 27, 2018

Assignee (Receiving Party)

Inception 4, Inc. 5871 Oberlin Drive, Suite 100 San Diego, CA 92121

By:

Name: <u>Petpiboon Prasit</u>

Title: <u>CED</u> Date: <u>Septensu 27, 2018</u>

27669257

RECORDED: 09/19/2019